Professional fees 4,638 --- 4,638

Stock-based compensation 3,335 --- 3,335

Travel 5,354 --- 5,354

Depreciation 3,126 --- 3,126

Exploration and evaluation expenses --- 552,846 552,846

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period $   294,576 $ 552,846 $ 847,422

Net loss per share (basic and diluted)  $   (0.01)   $   (0.01)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding during the period - basic and
diluted 99,369,151 --- 99,369,151

Note:

A revised Consolidated Statement of Equity has not been included as the only changes would be
in deficit and accumulated other comprehensive loss due to the changes from the consolidated
statements of operations and comprehensive loss.

Canadian Gold Corp. (Formerly Satori Resources Inc.)
Notes to the Condensed (Unaudited) Interim Financial Statements
June 30, 2024 and 2023

Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise indicated

 12

3. Material Accounting Policies (Cont’d)

Changes in Accounting Policies (Cont’d)

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

  June 30, 2023
as previously

reported Adjustments
June 30, 2023

as restated

Cash flows from operating activities

Net loss for the period  $   (294,574)  $ (552,846)  $ (847,420)

Items not affecting cash

Accretion 11,413 --- 11,413

Stock-based compensation 3,335 --- 3,335

Depreciation 3,126 --- 3,126

Changes in non-cash items relating to operating
activities

Other receivables (20,505) --- (20,505)

Prepaid expenses   (34,535)   ---   (34,535)

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   178,648 --- 178,648

   (153,092)   (552,846)   (705,938)

Cash flows from investing activities

Mineral properties expenditures   (552,846) 552,846 ---

Property and equipment (54,380) --- (54,380)

   (607,226)   552,846   (54,380)

Cash flows from financing activities

Exercise of stock options 15,000 --- 15,000

Cash received in asset acquisition, net 1,509,584 --- 1,509,584

   1,524,584   --- 1,524,584

Increase in cash 764,266 --- 764,266

Cash, beginning of the period   910,075   ---   910,075

Cash, end of the period  $   1,674,341  $   ---  $   1,674,341

4. Capital Management

The capital of Canadian Gold consists of shareholders' equity. The Company’s objectives when managing
capital are to safeguard Canadian Gold’s ability to continue as a going concern in order to pursue the